
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO.2868

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


DISRUPTION IN SILCHAR AND LUMDING TRAIN SERVICE


2868.   KUMARI  SUSHMITA DEV:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways is aware that the train services between

Silchar and Lumding were disrupted for a few months in the recent

past; and


 (b) if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI  RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)&(b) Yes, Madam. The train services were disrupted between Mahur and Maigrendisa station on Silchar-Lumding section during the period

from 16.05.2016 to 12.07.2016 due to heavy landslide.


*****

